1	
2	Councilmember Robert C. White, Jr.
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION
8	
9	
10	
11	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
12	
13	
14	
15	To recognize Kirti Suri for her years of service to the District of Columbia, including as a
16	Legislative Assistant and Deputy Committee Director at the Council of the
17	District of Columbia.
18	
19	WHEREAS, Kirti Suri joined the Council in January 2019 as a Legislative
20	Assistant for Councilmember Robert C. White, Jr., in the newly formed Committee on
21	Facilities & Procurement;
22	
23	WHEREAS, Kirti Suri came to the Council after obtaining a Juris Doctor from the
24	American University Washington College of Law and degrees from Drexel University and
25	the University of Delaware;
26	
27	WHEREAS, Kirti Suri quickly distinguished herself as a new Council staffer,
28	continuously expanding her role and showing unusual leadership and dedication in her
29	work;
30	
31	WHEREAS, Kirti Suri developed particular expertise in contracting, government
32	technology, and supporting small businesses;
33	
34	WHEREAS, Kirti Suri spearheaded the Committee's efforts to improve contract
35	oversight, strengthen the Contract Appeals Board, advance financial literacy, and enhance
36	equity in District spending;
37	
38	WHEREAS, Kirti Suri's talent and dedication led to her promotion to Deputy
39	Committee Director in Council Period 24;
40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
41	WHEREAS, Kirti Suri quickly advanced the Committee's use of new technologies
42	during Council Period 24, while taking on an enhanced managerial role in support of new
43	staff;
44	
45	WHEREAS, Kirti Suri forged strong relationships with other staff, agencies,
46	residents, and advocates; and

4/	
48	WHEREAS, Kirti Suri will be missed by her colleagues and the Council as she
49	takes on new challenges.
50	
51	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, that this
52	resolution be cited as the "Kirti Suri Recognition Resolution of 2021".
53	
54	Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia recognizes and thanks Kirti Suri
55	for her work and dedicated service to the District of Columbia over the last two and half
56	years.
57	
58	Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of
59	publication in the District of Columbia Register.